Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (the “District”) and the City of Shaker 
Heights to authorize the District to proceed with the design of the Doan Brook 
Restoration Near Horseshoe Lake Park Project, and the design of certain 
amenities funded by the two Cities, at an approximate design cost to 
Cleveland Heights of One Hundred Sixty-eight Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty-seven Dollars ($168,327.00); and declaring the necessity that this 
legislation become immediately effective as an emergency measure. 

Introduced by Mayor Seren 

ORDINANCE 158-2023(PSH): First Reading.  An Ordinance authorizing the 

renewal of an agreement with the Cuyahoga County General Health District